GROUND-WATER
OCCURRENCE AND MOVEMENT
IN THE
ATHOL AREA
AND THE
NORTHERN RATHDRUM l)RAIRIE,
rri NORTI-IERN ID.A,..HO
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF W.ATER ADMINISTRATiON

surrounding lowland .. These two features divide the surrounding lowlands into three
channels, namely, the west channel, middle channel, and Chilco channel (fig .. 3)
Well-Numbering System
The well-numbering system used by the Geological Survey in Idaho indicates the
locat;on of wells within the official rectangular subdivision of the public lands, with
reference to the Boise base line and meridian The first two segments of the number
4
designate the township and range .. The third segment gives the section number, followed by
three letters and a numeral, which indicate the quarter section, the 4Q .. acre tract, the 10acre
tract, and the serial number of the well within the tract, respectively. Quarter sections are
lettered a, b, c, and d in counterclockwise order from the northeast quarter of each section
(fig. 2) Within the quarter sections, 40-acre and 10-acre tracts are lettered in the same
manner. Well 53N4W-28cab1 is in the NW14NEY.SW% sec. 28, T. 53 N, R. 4 W, and was
the first well inventoried in that tract.
-,-rr·-~!N
4W 3W 2W JW El
IE
rs
~-~--lt~-H_O/ I I
R.4 W. SECTION 28 ·-
6 ' 4 3 2 I
·:1
f ! '
7 • 9 10 II 12
18 17 16 15 14 " T
-----~ ---- -+-···-· ~ -- ---
: I : ' ' ' ' ' '
19 20 21 22 23 24 53
---- Y/t. - -
30 29 ;5~ 27 26 25 N
-·-->--- --
31 32 33 .. 35 •• -
- - ----t-; 1 -2 s - ---:- - ·
28~obl::O.J . .° ~ :
: C I d I
-- ···--<; -_L ___ -t·-·---- ~---·--··
c i d I i
: I ;
--~--..J___·~--~
FIGURE 2.. Diagram showing well--numbering system.
Previous Investigations
There are many reports that pertain either directly or indirectly to the Rathdrum
Prairie area and its ground-water system Those cited herein are used to emphasize certain
physical conditions or problems associated with the area of primary concern and do not
represent the total number of reports covering this region.. Generally speaking, the reports
5
FIGURE 3.
Qod
~S~ringsJ
S~trit Lake
f19hlm,:e
•• •'
•' 0 "i'-.'f:- At ho I
Pra, r; e
!16°30
\ !
\ T 54 N
I
A.B, GRIGGS,
~i 1966 ~,;! IUnpubllahed
• _ mapping
fi I /i J_P.LWel1
,t-""; 1968 ·,
L .C. HUFF, 1941 (unpublished
mopping) modified b~
E 0. Cro1thwalte, 1960
GEOLOGIC
MAPPING INDEX
.;,.°'
,.__.;,